797000048390

ð

· LAZARUS CORPO	PRATE INDUSTRIES, INC. estor's Name	
890 S.W. 87 A	AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address	
MIAMI, FLORII City/State/Zi	DA 33174 (305)552-5973 p Phone#	5000021974451 -06/02/9701036022 ****122.50 *****122.50
LOCAL REPRESE	ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
CORPORATION N	AME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):
•	A RADING CORP	ORATION.
2(Corpor	ration Name) (D	ocument#)
3		<i></i>
(Согро	ration Name) . (D	ocument #)
4(Como:	ration Name) (D	ocument #)
	(D	oculien #)
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
☐ Mail out ☐	will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
in Elektricky	and the same of the base of the desired in the same of	
		Acre that
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Din	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	1-2 Pi
Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Ouler	Merger	
Annual Report	Marking the Million of the Million o	•
Fictitious Name	Foreign	2
Name Reservation	Limited Partmership	P. P. Sich
1 - remise strate Lation	Reinstatement	ior EC
	Trademark	CORN CORN
	Other	RECEIVED 97 JUN-2 ANII: 1 DIVISION OF CORPORATION Examiner's initials
		41
CR2E031(1/95)	1/ II IIII 0 1003	Examiner's initiats

K.M. JUN - 2 1997

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

NOVOTECH TRADING CORPORATION.



ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

10730 SW 102 Ave Miami Florida 33176

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

One Hundred (100) Shares

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Fernando Albuerne 10730 SW 102 Ave Miami Florida 33176

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

Fernando Albuerne	10730 SV	102 Ave	Miami	Florida	33176
Luis Cavada	14241 SV	34 ST	Miami	Florida	33175
Gabriel Matalon	1084 SV	1 134 CT	Miami	Florida	33184

ARTICLE VI DIRECTOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the director(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

Fernando Albuerne	10730 S	W 102 Ave	Miami	Florida	33176
Luis Cavada	14241 8	SW 34 ST	Miami	Florida	33175
Gabriel Matalon	1084 9	SW 134 CT	Miami	Florida	33184

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this __30th_____ day of __May ______, 1997__.

Signature

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

۱.	The name of the corporation is: NOVOTECH TRADING CORPORAT	10N
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	
	Fernando Albuerne	.
	(NAME)	•
	10730 SW 102 Ave (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Miami Florida 33170	
	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	·
	(OTTHOTALE)ZIF)	
PRODECTION AG	AVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SEROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE SIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINT OF ALL STATUTES RESIDED FOR THE ARREST TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RESIDED FOR THE AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND AMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION EGISTERED AGENT.	NTMENT AS RTHER LATING TO DIAM
	SIGNATURE	unt.
	DATE 5.30- 97	
	REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00	97 JUH-2 SLUALIA TALLAHAA